Scottish Bridge Union
SOL — Scottish Online League Home Page

Convention Cards can be found at https://www.sbu.org.uk/images/events/sol/cc/.
Conditions of Contest

Match Arrangements

Results of SOL1
Ulva Islay Jura Coll
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
B Shenkin 108.11 Ash 105.09 Goodman 123.49 Cairns 114.03
Piper 101.82 McKinnon 79.81 Chow 117.64 McGowan 100.58
Peden 91.89  Clemie 59.05 Coles 73.64  JoForsyth 88.56
Cooper 68.37  Munroe 56.88 KRobertson62.75  McGinley 85.39
Leith 67.17  V.DelLisle 52.12  Jim Forsyth 55.42  Burn 82.46
O'Farrell  56.29  Blin 33.55 Simmons 5240 Jenkins 60.07
Starritt 33.73  Hunter 30.50 Mason 38.99  Hewitt 18.59
Jeffrey 32.62 Rennie 28.67  Stephen 10.32
Tiree Rhum Canna Eigg Mull
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Stephens 112.10 Gipson 134.79 Freimanis 132.83 Faben 119.00 Smith 128.06
D Shenkin 108.05 Stevenson 95.23  Hackett 97.81 Maiolani 117.29 Outred 121.27
Livingstone 88.12  Macdonald 94.84  Harrower 90.12  Hamilton 97.74  Wood 109.84

Brodie 68.56  Fairlie 91.99  Braid 7250  Strathern 95.84  Scrimgeour 87.96
Male 57.84 Hodgson 61.80 Hounsell 66.95 Hodder 94.68 Bullock 79.34
Stephenson54.29  Evans 39.50 Buchanan 49.21 Mcintyre 71.10 Roberts  79.09
Gracie 39.15 TRobertson 15.62  Colston 25.31 Bagnall 54.68  Hill 56.68
Heron 28.89 Conway 6.23 Allison 25.27  Allen 43.74  Holcroft 36.84
Rist 2593  Parry 14.92

Ulva Islay

Shenk Leith Piper Coop Jeff Peden Starr O'Far TOTAL Lisle Blin Hunt Clem
B Shenkin 14.26 7.46  20.00 20.00 7.25 19.14 20.00 108.11 V. De Lisle 11.2310.998.77
Leith 5.74 854 540 1847 8.10 14.26 6.66 67.17 Blin 8.77 14.925.40
Piper 12.54 11.46 7.88 18.38 16.64 20.00 14.92 101.82 Hunter 9.01 5.08 5.92
Cooper 0.00 14.6012.12 18.38 0.00 9.01 14.26 68.37 Clemie 11.23 14.60 14.08
Jeffrey 0.00 1.53 1.62 1.62 10.50 9.25 8.10 32.62 Carr
Peden 12.75 11.90 3.36  20.00 9.50 17.25 17.13 91.89 Ash 17.47 20.0020.00 17.89
Starritt 0.86 5.74 0.00 10.9910.75 2.75 2.64 33.73 McKinnon 9.50 20.0018.199.25
O'Farrell  0.00 13.345.08 5.74 11.90 2.87 17.36 56.29 Munroe 11.90 15.548.32 13.72

chk 560.00

Jura Coll

Fors Simm Mason Chow Rob Coles Renn Good TOTAL McG Jenk Burn Cair
Jim Forsyth 9.50 12.12 2.64 4.61 7.46 18.74 0.35 55.42 McGowan 13.9018.299.25
Simmons  10.50 7.25 0.00 11.46 3.75 19.44 0.00 52.40 Jenkins 6.10 12.750.00
Mason 7.88 12.75 5.08 9.50 3.75 0.00 0.03 38.99 Burn 1.71 7.25 7.46
Chow 17.36 20.00 14.92 20.00 20.00 17.69 7.67 117.64 Cairns 10.7520.00 12.54
KRobertson 15.39 8.54 10.50 0.00 8.32 17.99 2.01 62.75 Hewitt 2.64 0.78 0.42 0.00
Coles 12.54 16.2516.25 0.00 11.68 15.39 1.53 73.64 McGinley 2.11 16.8910.757.05
Rennie 1.26 0.56 13.00 2.31 2.01 4.61 492 28.67 Jo. Forsyth 16.11 18.902.64 2.21
Goodman 19.65 20.00 19.97 12.33 17.99 18.47 15.08 123.49 Stephen  0.00 2.21 0.15 0.00

chk 560.00

Tiree Rhum

Carr

Hew

17.36
19.22
19.58
20.00

19.85
20.00
5.40

Ash  McK Mun TOTAL
253 10.508.10 52.12
0.00 0.00 4.46 33.55
0.00 1.81 11.68 30.50
211 10.756.28 59.05

13.90 15.83 105.09
6.10 16.7779.81
4.17 3.23 56.88

chk 420.00

McGin Fors Step TOTAL
17.89 3.89 20.00100.58
3.11 1.10 17.7960.07
9.25 17.3619.8582.46
12.95 17.7920.00 114.03
0.15 0.00 14.6018.59

8.77 19.9785.39
11.23 17.47 88.56
0.03 2.53 10.32

chk 560.00

-3VP


https://www.sbu.org.uk/
https://www.sbu.org.uk/images/events/sol/cc/
https://www.sbu.org.uk/images/SOL_CoC11Nov20_2.pdf
https://www.sbu.org.uk/images/SOLmatcharrangements.pdf

Bro
Brodie
Livingstone 13.15
Stephenson 13.72
Stephens  15.08
Male 3.49
Heron 0.63
D Shenkin 18.90
Gracie 6.47
Canna

Hack
Hackett
Freimanis 17.25
Harrower  3.75
Colston 0.00
Allison 5.92
Braid 8.54
Hounsell 2.42
Buchanan 4.31
Mull

Parry
Parry
Holcroft 13.15
Wood 19.79
Bullock 18.19
Roberts 14.76
Outred 19.22
Smith 20.00
Scrimgeour 20.00
Hill 19.97

Liv  S'son
6.85 6.28
12.54
7.46
19.91 20.00
3.23 16.38
2.31 10.25
12.12 16.64
0.00 3.62

Freim Harr
275 16.25
20.00
0.00
0.70
0.78
0.94
0.56
1.44

0.00
0.94
5.40
6.66
0.63

Hol Wood
6.85 0.21
1.81
18.19
16.89 6.66
13.34 9.01
17.69 10.25
17.36 17.69
17.01 2.1
15.832.42

StephMale Heron Shenk Grac TOTAL

4.92 16.51 19.37

0.09 16.77 17.69

0.00 3.62 9.75
16.89 17.69

3.1 16.11

2.31 3.89

11.90 17.99 10.50

5.57 3.49 20.00

Col All Braid
20.00 14.08 11.46
19.30 19.22 19.06
20.00 19.06 14.60
13.72 1.26
6.28 1.35
18.74 18.65
18.47 14.76 8.54

11.90 15.24 11.23

Bull Rob Out
1.81 524 0.78
3.11 6.66 2.31
13.34 10.99 9.75
299 8.54
17.01 0.00
11.46 20.00
20.00 18.82 3.75
13.158.54 6.85

0.78 7.67 3.75

1.10
7.88
3.36
8.10
2.01
9.50

0.00

Houn
17.58
19.44
13.34
1.53

5.24

11.46

4.46

Smith
0.00
2.64
2.31
0.00
1.18
16.25

2.31
7.25

13.53 68.56
20.00 88.12
16.38 54.29
14.43 112.10
16.51 57.84
0.00 28.89
20.00 108.05
39.156

chk 560.00

Buch TOTAL
15.69 97.81
18.56 132.83
19.37 90.12
8.10 25.31
476 25.27
8.77 72.50
15.54 66.95
49.21

chk 540.00

Scrim Hill
0.00 0.03
2.99 417
17.89 17.58
6.85 19.22
11.46 12.33
13.1516.25
17.69 12.75

17.99
2.01

chk
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Hodgson
Conway
Fairlie
Evans
-3VP
Gipson

TRobertson6.28 0
Macdonald 19.3020.005.57 15.24 13.90

Eigg

Strathern
Rist
Hodder
Faben
Bagnall
Allen
Hamilton
Mclintyre
Maiolani

TOTAL
14.92

36.84
109.84
79.34

79.09
121.27 -3VP
128.06
87.96
56.68 -3VP

720.00

Hodg Con Fair
2.31 1.71 2.21
11.68 18.29

0.86 17.790.00

Stevenson 18.1920.0014.6017.25

Evans Stev
17.698.32 19.14 1.81
0.00
20.00 5.40

2.75

Gips
0.42
0.00
2.75
0.00
0.03

19.5820.0017.2520.00 19.97

Str  Rist
20.0013.150.00
0.00

6.85 19.06
20.0020.005.92

3.36 11.90 18.825.57
211 446 2.87 3.89
5.92 19.142.87 6.10
5.92 20.004.92 6.28
20.0019.51 15.835.08

0.56 6.66 0.94

Hodd Faben Bag

0.94 0.00 8.10
14.08 1.18

0.00
2.01

Allen
17.89
15.54
17.13
16.11
8.77

11.23

19.14 13.72
17.13 10.99
17.47 16.11

16.64

14.43

Rob Macd TOTAL
13.720.70 61.80
0 0.00 6.23
19.4414.4391.99
13.344.76 39.50
19.066.10 95.23
20.0017.99134.79
1.18 15.62
18.82 94.84
chk 540.00

Ham Mcl Mai
14.08 14.08 0.00
0.86 0.00 0.49
17.1315.084.17
13.9013.7214.92
0.86 2.87 2.53
6.28 9.01 3.89
16.25 14.60
3.75 2.1
5.40 17.89

TOTAL
95.84
25.93
94.68
119.00
54.68
43.74
97.74
71.10
117.29

720.00
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